33 Greater of OTIER or MDSC Margin Requirements
34 Plus: True-Up Amount
35 Total Net Revenue Requirement
36 Divided By Total Billing Demand
37 Unadjusted Unit Rate
38 Less: Property Tax Surcharge
39 Resultant Unit Rate

18-462 - Staff Exhibit l.xlsx

(c)

Source

WP!, L29, Col ( d)

WP!, L30, Col ( d)

WPl,L31,Col(d)

WP!, L32, Col ( d)

WP!, L33, Col ( d)

WP! , L34, Col ( d)

WP! , L35, Col ( d)

WP!, L36, Col ( d)

WP! , L37, Col ( d)

Sum (L2:LIO)

WPI , L40, Col ( d)

WP!, L41, Col ( d)

WP!, L43, Col ( d)

WP!, L44, Col ( d)

WPl, L45, Col ( d )

WP!, L46, Col ( d)

WP!, L47, Col ( d)

WP!, L48, Col ( d)

WPl, L62, Col ( d )

L17

Sum (L24:25)

WPl, L64, Col ( d )

L26 x L27

WP4, L4 or Ll3, Col ( i)

L28 - L29

L21 +L30

WP7,Ll3

L33 + L34

WPS, L30, Col (Total)

L35 / L36

D~1. No. JA,PLCE,269,TAR

$
$

$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

(d) (e) (t)
Unadjusted Adjusted
Historical Historical
Test Year Adjustments Test Year

2017 No. Amount 2017
Source: WP2

$

19,531,745 $ 19,531,745
673,340 $ 673,340

2,105,181 [I] $ $ 2,105,181
805,069 [2] $ $ 805,069
799,512 $ 799,512
497,404 $ 497,404

$
2,051 ,796 [3] $ (50,740) $ 2,001 ,056

526,721 [4a] $ 54,731 $ 581,453
109,271 [4b] $ 11,221 $ 120,492

$
630 $ 630

1,913,617 [SJ $ 157,452 $ 2,071,068
[6] $ $

66,016 [7] $ (41,696) $ 24,320
193,353 [8] $ (193,353) $

1,603,225 [10] $ 60,527 $ 1,663,752
1,913,617 $ 157,452 $ 2,071,068

PSE

Staff Exhibit 1
Exhibit 5, Page 1 of the Application

(g) (h) (i)

FBR
Allocation Factor Revenue

Name Factor Requirement
Source: WP3

0.000000 $

0.000000 $
1.000000 $ 673,340

DOM 0.000000 $

DOM 0.000000 $
0.000000 $

0.000000 $

0.000000 $
LAB 0.050642 $ 101 ,337

s 774,677
$

1.000000 $ 581,453
LAB 0.050642 $ 6,102
NP 0.289934 $
NP 0.289934 $ 183
NP 0.289934 $ 600,473
NP 0.289934 $

NP 0.289934 $ 7,051
NP 0.289934 $

$ 1,969,938

OTIER MDSC
NP 0.28993406 $ 482,378
NP 0.28993406 $ 600,473 $ 600,473

s 600,473 $ 1,082,852
1.80 1.80

1,080,852 1,949,133

[…]

30 Total LAC Plant-in-Service L24 + L25 + L29 $ 24,403,707

31
32 Accumulated Reserves for Depreciation
33 Transmission WPl, Ll 1, Col (h) $ 11,060,739
34 Distribution Used in LAC WPl, Ll6, Col (h) $
35 Allocated General Plant
36 Total General Plant WPl, L23, Col (h) $ 3,098,960
37 Allocation Factor L20 LAB 0.050642
38 L36 * L37 $ 156,936
39 Total LAC Accum. Depr. Res . L33 + L34 + L38 $ 11,217,675
40
41 Net Plant Used in LAC L30 - L39 $ 13,186,032

42
43 Total Plant in Service WPl, L24, Col (g) $ 80,659,050
44 Less: Total Accum. Reserves for Depr. WPl, L24, Col (h) $ 35,179,633
45 Total Net Plant L43 - L44 $ 45,479,417

46
47 Transmission Net Plant Allocator - Budget Year L41 / L45 NP 0.289934 I

18-462 - Staff Exhibit l .xlsx PSE 8/20/2018

Staff Exhibit 1
Exhibit 5, Page 5 of the Application

Prairie Land Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Mid-Kansas Service Area

34.SkV Formula Based Rate
Revised Work Paper 4 - Margin Requirement Offsets

For the Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2017

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Line Historical Adjusted Allocation Factor Allocated
No Metric Source Total Amount Adjustment Amount Name Factor toFBR

pg 1, Col (e) pg.I Col (g) and (h)
OTIER

2 LT Interest Expense Pg.l,Ll7,Col(d) $ 1,913,617 $ 157,452 $ 2,071,068 NP 0.289934 $ 600,473
3 Cash Received from G&T/lenders WPI, Col (d), L71 $ 109,780 $ $ 109,780 NP 0.289934 $ 31,829
4 $ 2,023,396 $ 157,452 $ 2,180,848 $ 632,302

5
6 MDSC
7 LT Interest Expense L2 $ 1,913,617 $ 157,452 $ 2,071,068 NP 0.289934 $ 600,473
8 Depreciation Expense
9 Transmission Pg.I, Ll3, Col ( d) $ 526,721 $ 54,731 $ 581,453 1.000000 $ 581 ,453
10 General Plant Pg.I, Ll4, Col ( d) $ 109,271 $ 11,221 $ 120,492 LAB 0.050642 $ 6,102
11 Non-Operating Margins - Interest WP!, L70, Col ( d) $ 151 $ $ 151 NP 0.289934 $ 44
12 Cash Patronage Capital* L20 $ 109,780 $ $ 109,780 NP 0.289934 $ 31,829
13 Resultant Amount Sum (L7:L12) $ 2,659,539 $ 2,882,943 $ 1,219,900

14
15 *Calculate Pat. Cap. (Cash):
16 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Current Yr. WP! , L67, Col ( d) $ 676,413
17 Inv. in Assoc. Org. - Patr. Capital - Prior Yr. WP!, L67, Col ( c) $ 565,629
18 Generation & Transmission Capital Credits WP!, L68, Col ( d) $
19 Other Capital Cr. and Patronage Dividends WP!, L69, Col ( d) $ 220,564
20 Resultant Amount Ll7+Ll8 + Ll9-Llt $ 109,780